
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
INVITATIONAL TOURNAMENT TALLINN TROPHY MINI 

IFAGG B-CATEGORY COMPETITION 
TALLINN TROPHY 

 
Provisional Programme  

 
Date/Time Description Location 

WEDNESDAY, 16TH 
OCTOBER 
 
 
15:00 
18:00 
19:00 

 
 
Arrival of delegations 
 
Accreditation for Tallinn Trophy and Tallinn Trophy mini 
Official Training for juniors, woman and mixed teams 
Welcoming meeting, Draw for juniors, women and mixed 
teams 
 

 
 
Kalev Sports Hall 
 
Accreditation Desk 
Competition floor 
 

THURSDAY, 17TH 
OCTOBER 
 
10:00 
11:00 
11:15 
12:00 
14:00 
16:00 
17:00 
19:00 
 

 
 
 
Judges´ meeting for all age categories 
Opening Ceremony 
Preliminaries 7-8 
Preliminaries 8-10 
Preliminaries 10-12 
Preliminaries 12-14 
Preliminaries juniors, women and mixed teams 
Draw for finals long programme all age categories & 
short programme junior and women 
 

Kalev Sports Hall – 
open from 8.00am 
 
Judges´ room 
Competition floor 

FRIDAY, 18TH 
OCTOBER 
 
09:00 
10:00 
10:30 
11:00 
12:00 
13:00 
14:00 
 

 
 
 
Judges´ meeting for all age categories 
Finals 7-8 
Finals 8-10 
Finals 10-12 
Finals 12-14 
Finals juniors, women and mixed teams 
Awarding ceremony Tallinn Trophy mini and Tallinn 
Trophy long programmes 
 

Kalev Sports Hall – 
open from 8.00am 
 
Judges´s room 
Competition floor 

 
  



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
14:00 
15:00 
16:00 
17:00 
18:00 
18:45 
20:00 
 

Judges´ meeting for short programme all age categories 
Short programme preliminaries 8-10, 10-12, 12-14 
Short programme preliminaries juniors and women 
Short programme finals 8-10, 10-12, 12-14 
Short programme finals juniors and women 
Awarding ceremony Tallinn Trophy short programme 
Tallinn Trophy and Tallinn Trophy mini dinner 

Judges´ room 
Competition floor 
 
 
 
 
Ibis Tallinn Center 
Hotel 

SATURDAY, 19TH 
OCTOBER 
 
 

 
 
Departure of Delegations 

 

 
 


