

INVITATIONAL TOURNAMENT TALLINN TROPHY MINI IFAGG B-CATEGORY COMPETITION TALLINN TROPHY

Provisional Programme

Date/Time	Description	Location
WEDNESDAY, 16 [™] OCTOBER		
	Arrival of delegations	Kalev Sports Hall
15:00 18:00 19:00	Accreditation for Tallinn Trophy and Tallinn Trophy mini Official Training for juniors, woman and mixed teams Welcoming meeting, Draw for juniors, women and mixed teams	Accreditation Desk Competition floor
THURSDAY, 17 [™] OCTOBER		Kalev Sports Hall – open from 8.00am
10:00 11:00 11:15 12:00 14:00 16:00 17:00 19:00	Judges' meeting for all age categories Opening Ceremony Preliminaries 7-8 Preliminaries 8-10 Preliminaries 10-12 Preliminaries 12-14 Preliminaries juniors, women and mixed teams Draw for finals long programme all age categories & short programme junior and women	Judges´ room Competition floor
FRIDAY, 18 TH OCTOBER		Kalev Sports Hall – open from 8.00am
09:00 10:00 10:30 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00	Judges' meeting for all age categories Finals 7-8 Finals 8-10 Finals 10-12 Finals 12-14 Finals juniors, women and mixed teams Awarding ceremony Tallinn Trophy mini and Tallinn Trophy long programmes	Judges's room Competition floor
	KULTUURIMINISTEERIUM EESTI KULTUURKAPITAL	ташля



14:00	Judges' meeting for short programme all age categories	Judges' room
15:00	Short programme preliminaries 8-10, 10-12, 12-14	Competition floor
16:00	Short programme preliminaries juniors and women	
17:00	Short programme finals 8-10, 10-12, 12-14	
18:00	Short programme finals juniors and women	
18:45	Awarding ceremony Tallinn Trophy short programme	
20:00	Tallinn Trophy and Tallinn Trophy mini dinner	Ibis Tallinn Center
		Hotel
SATURDAY, 19 [™]		
OCTOBER		
	Departure of Delegations	





